

To TAFISA Member Organizations

Via email

Frankfurt/Main, 14th August 2019

Letter of Invitation - 2019 TAFISA General Assembly 15th November 2019, Tokyo, Japan

Dear Colleague,

It is our pleasure to invite you, within the period prescribed by the TAFISA Statutes, to the next TAFISA General Assembly with details as follows:

> 15th November 2019, 17:00 - 19:00h, Date:

Venue: Toshi Centre Hotel

2 Chome-4-1 Hirakawacho, Chiyoda City,

Tokyo 102-0093, Japan

The General Assembly will form part of the 26th TAFISA World Congress to be held from 13th to 17th November 2019. The Congress theme is "Sport for All through Tradition and Innovation".

Enclosed you find the draft Agenda of the General Assembly. Please note that any information relating to the items on the agenda will be found on the TAFISA website (www.tafisa.org) prior to the date of the General Assembly for your information. If you would like to receive any of this information via mail or fax, please let us know.

It is important that as many TAFISA Member Organizations are represented at the General Assembly as possible, as the General Assembly is TAFISA's supreme decision making body.

Please give careful consideration to whether you wish for any particular motions to be put to the General Assembly. To be included to the agenda please fill in the attached Notification of Motion Form and send it to info@tafisa.org by 15th of September 2019.

Furthermore, in accordance with the TAFISA Statutes, only those member organizations that have paid their TAFISA membership fees for 2018 and 2019 before the General Assembly commences are eligible to vote. TAFISA also requests that representatives of all Member Organizations present a Letter of Authorization to Vote on behalf of their organization.

Please let us know whether you will attend the General Assembly by sending back the enclosed Attendance Form. For more information about the 26th TAFISA World Congress, please refer to the TAFISA website www.tafisa.org or see www.tafisajapan2019.jp/.

Yours sincerely,

Prof Ju-Ho Chang President

Enclosed: Agenda, Attendance Form, Motion Form

Funded by the

President

Prof. Dr. Ju-Ho CHANG, South Korea

Vice Presidents

Mr. Guoyong LIU, China Mr. Peter BARENDSE, Netherlands Mr. Leonard THADEO, Tanzania

Mrs. Catherine FORDE, Trinidad &Tobago

Treasurer

Mr. Herzel HAGAY, Israel

Secretary General

Mr. Wolfgang BAUMANN, Germany

Members Prof. Dr. Yasuo YAMAGUCHI, Japan Dr. Mitra ROUHI DEHKORDI, Iran Mr. Dionysios KARAKASIS, Greece Mr. Solly Solomon REIKELETSENG, Botswana

Mr. Janez SODRZNIK, Slovenia

TAFISA Office:

c/o Commerzbank / Filiale Höchst Hostatostraße 2 65929 Frankfurt am Main

Germany

Tel. 0049.69.9739 3599 0 Fax : 0049.69.9739 3599 5 Web E-mail www.tafisa.org 45 255 01837 Tax No.

www.tafisa.org

Recognised by:



In cooperation with:





Wolfgang Baumann Secretary General

Partners:











